
Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.2057.84ITACarolina KOSTNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -1.80 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

- 7.70

2

3

4

3Lo

FCSp3

SpSt1

1

5.0 0 1 10 0 1 1 -

2.3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

1.8

0.60

0.50

0.10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

5.60

2.80

1.90

27.64

-000000 3.3000.003.32A5

-111001 4.0000.603.4SlSt46

7 3.0CCoSp3 0.40 1 3.401 0 0 1 1 1 -

8 1.5 0.00 1 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 -LSp2

29.8 30.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

6.75

6.00

6.75

7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50

6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 7.25 6.75

7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

7.15

6.65

6.95

Choreography 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.750.80 6.90

Interpretation 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.000.80 6.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.64

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.7045.22ITASilvia FONTANA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 2.50

2

3

4

2A

3T

CCoSp3

2

3.3 -1 0 00 0 0 0 -

4.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

3.0

0.00

0.20

0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 -

3.30

4.20

3.50

22.52

-000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt35

-000000 2.30-10.002.3FSSp36

7 3.1SlSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 1.5 0.20 1 1.701 0 0 1 0 0 -LSp2

25.8 23.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.50

5.00

5.25

5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50

5.25 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.50

5.00 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.55

5.35

5.60

Choreography 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.250.80 5.80

Interpretation 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.000.80 5.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.52

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.5842.86ITAStefania BERTON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 5.30

2

3

4

3S

FCSp3

2A

3

4.5 -2 -1 -2-2 -1 -2 -2 -

2.3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

3.3

-1.80

0.00

-0.56 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -

2.70

2.30

2.74

19.28

-110000 1.6000.101.5LSp25

-000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.10 0 2.400 0 0 1 1 0 -

8 3.5 -0.06 0 3.440 0 0 0 -1 -1 -CCoSp4

25.8 23.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75

3.50

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25

4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.75

5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.00

4.65

4.85

Choreography 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.750.80 4.75

Interpretation 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.750.80 4.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.28

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.9039.74ITACaterina GABANELLA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 2.00

2

3

4

3S+2T

FCSp2

SpSt2

4

5.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 -

2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

2.3

0.00

0.00

0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

5.80

2.00

2.30

19.84

-000100 3.3000.003.32A5

-000000 1.50-10.001.5LSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 2.0 0.20 1 2.201 0 0 0 1 0 -CCoSp1

23.7 20.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.25

5.00

5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25

5.00 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75

5.50 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.10

4.60

5.05

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.000.80 5.00

Interpretation 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.250.80 5.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.1438.46ITAFederica COSTANTINI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

- 3.16

2

3

4

3S+2T

LSp3

SpSt4

5

5.8 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -

1.8 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -

3.4

-2.00

-0.06

1.00 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 -

3.80

1.74

4.40

19.32

--1-1-100-1 2.06-1-0.242.3FSSp35

--3-3-3-3-3-2 0.30-3-1.001.32T6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 3.0 -0.12 -1 2.880 0 0 0 -1 -1 -CCoSp3

22.7 20.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.25

4.75

5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25

5.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.00

5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.95

4.70

4.80

Choreography 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.750.80 4.75

Interpretation 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.000.80 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.32

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.1437.38ITAValentina MARCHEI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.90

2

3

4

CCoSp4

2S

2A

6

3.5 1 1 01 0 0 0 -

1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -

3.3

0.20

-1.00

-0.56 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -

3.70

0.30

2.74

21.24

-000001 2.3000.002.3SpSt25

-000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

7 2.3FSSp3 0.10 0 2.401 1 0 0 0 0 -

8 1.5 0.00 0 1.501 0 0 0 0 0 -LSp2

18.4 16.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50

5.00

5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25

5.25 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00

5.25 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.30

5.05

5.35

Choreography 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.500.80 5.45

Interpretation 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.250.80 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.24

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.2234.26ITANicole DELLA MONICA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.50

2

3

4

FSSp3

2F

2A

7

2.3 -3 -2 -1-2 -2 -1 -1 -

1.7 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -

3.3

-0.48

-1.00

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1.82

0.70

3.30

18.04

-000000 3.1010.003.1SpSt35

-000000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 -LSp2

21.7 17.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.00

4.50

5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00

5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.70

4.40

4.55

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.50

Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.500.80 4.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.04

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.1031.30ITAValeria LEONI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.30

2

3

4

2T+COMBO

FCSp1

1Lo

8

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -

1.7 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -

0.5

-1.00

-0.30

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -

0.30

1.40

0.20

17.20

-000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt35

-000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

7 1.8LSp3 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 3.0 -0.30 -1 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -CCoSp3

17.0 15.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.50

3.75

5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.55

4.10

4.25

Choreography 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.000.80 4.30

Interpretation 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.000.80 4.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.2027.56ITASara BEIKIRCHER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.30

2

3

4

2S

FSSp3

2T+2T

9

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -

2.3 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -

2.6

-1.00

-0.36

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -

0.30

1.94

1.60

16.36

-000000 1.2000.001.2LSp15

-000-100 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 2.5 -0.24 -1 2.26-2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -CCoSp2

15.3 12.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.50

3.00

3.50

4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.45

4.05

4.00

Choreography 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.250.80 4.05

Interpretation 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.000.80 3.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.36

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 07/01/2006 19.30.03


